Ordinance no.

Now be it and it is hereby ordained by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Cartersville, that
the CITY OF CARTERSVILLE CODE OF ORDINANCES. CHAPTER 24 — UTILITIES. ARTICLE
IX. — GAS SYSTEM. DIVISION 2. — RATES. SEC. 24-226. GAS SYSTEM INDUSTRIAL
PROCESS FIRM RATE SCHEDULE. is hereby amended by deleting said section in its entirety
and replacing it as follows:

1.
Sec. 24-226. Gas system industrial process firm rate schedule.

(@) Availability. Available in all areas served by the city's natural gas system where sufficient
capacity is available, subject to the city's service rules and regulations.

(b) Code 50 - firm - small - industrial process.

Applicability. This rate is applicable to all customers with a minimum average consumption of one
hundred (100) decatherms per day and using less than twenty thousand (20,000) decatherms on an
annual monthly average. No gas may be resold or transported to other premises

Monthly service charge $500.00
1st 1,500 decatherms @ 0.83

Next 1,500 decatherms @ 0.73

Next 15,000 decatherms @ 0.63

Next 82,000 decatherms @ 0.51

All additional decatherms @ 0.39

Plus PGCI /decatherm

(c) Code 51 - firm - large - industrial process.

Applicability. This rate is applicable to all customers with a minimum average consumption of one
hundred (100) decatherms per day and using more than twenty thousand (20,000) decatherms on
an annual monthly average. No gas may be resold or transported to the premises.

Monthly service charge $500.00
1st 25,000 decatherms @ 0.49

Next 75,000 decatherms @ 0.41

Next 200,000 decatherms @ 0.156

All over 300,000 decatherms @ 0.15

Plus PGCI /decatherm




(d) Code 52 - firm - industrial process - contract demand.

Applicability. This rate is applicable to all customers with a minimum average consumption of one
thousand (1,000) decatherms per day and using more than twenty thousand (20,000) decatherms
on an annual monthly average. No gas may be resold or transported to the premises.

Monthly service charge $500.00
1st 25,000 decatherms @ 0.46
Next 75,000 decatherms @ 0.38
Next 200,000 decatherms @ 0.126
All over 300,000 decatherms @ 0.12
Capital improvements 0.26/decatherm
Plus PGC IV /decatherm
2.

It is the intention of the city council and it is hereby ordained that the provisions of this
ordinance shall become and be made a part of the Code of Ordinances, City of Cartersville,
Georgia, and the sections of this Ordinance may be renumbered and/or alphabetized accordingly
to accomplish such intention.

BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED

FIRST READING:
SECOND READING:

MATTHEW J. SANTINI, MAYOR

ATTEST:
JULIA DRAKE, CITY CLERK




